Applications
•  Mosaic Array Infrared LED chipset with surface emitting area of 9 mm2
•  Vertical chip LED technology for high power density and uniform emission
•  High thermal conductivity copper coreboard package
•  Can be operated at variable drive currents up to 18A
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview  .  .  .  .  .  .2
Product Binning  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3

Note 1: Luminus maintains a +/-6% tolerance in flux measurements .
CBM-90-IRD-X33-940 Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All CBM-90-IRD-X33 products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each tray will contain
only a single flux wavelength and Vf bin . The part number designation is as follows:
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408 .708 .7000    •    www .luminus .com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Typ. Centroid Wave-
length (nm)
Minimum Flux Bin
(W) Lens Angle Ordering
Part Number
940 K 120 (lambertian) CBM-90-IRD-X33-K940
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1,2
CBM: Copper-
core PCB, Multi
Chip Array, No
Encapsulation
90:  9 mm2 IRD = Dual junction Infrared
X33: 28 mm x 26 .75 mm - Common
Anode Package
See Mechanical Drawing section
See below for flux
and wavelength
binning informa-
tion
 CBM        90        IRD        X33        F###
Products Ordering Part Number Description
CBM-90-IRD-X33 CBM-90-IRD-X33-F###
CBM-90-IRD Array chipset consisting of 9x1mm2 dual junction Infrared
LEDs, a thermistor, connectors, and a square copper-core PCB .
4
PDS-003042 Rev 03           © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CBM-90-IRD-X33-940 Product Datasheet
Note 1:  Parts are tested and binned at a current of 13.5A, 20ms single pulse and a constant heatsink temperature of Ths = 40ºC.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics1
Parameter Symbol
Package Type
Unit
X33-940
Forward Current If 13 .5 A
Output Power Typical POtyp 13 W
Minimum Forward Voltage1 Vf min 3 .0 V
Forward Voltage Typical Vf 3 .5 V
Maximum Forward  Voltage1 Vf max 4 .0 V
Viewing Angle 2 Ø1/2 120 deg
Peak Wavelength Typical λP 950 nm
Centroid Wavelength Typical λc 940 nm
FWHM Typical Δλ1/2 45 nm
Temperature Coefficient of Foward voltage TCVf -2 mV/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Radiometric Power TCPO -0 .3 %/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Wavelength TCl 0 .2 nm/ °C
Thermal Resistance (Electrical) Rth (i-b) 0 .5 °C/W
Emitting Area 10 .24 mm2
Emitting Area Dimensions 3 .2 x 3 .2 mm2
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408 .708 .7000    •    www .luminus .com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Optical and Electrical Characteristics
5